
  



Important Safeguards 
Before using the electrical appliance, the following basic precautions should always be 

followed, including the following: 

1. Read all instructions carefully, and save it for future reference. 

2. To protect against risk of electric shock, do not put motor end of appliance in water or 

other liquid. 

3. The appliance should not be used by children and care should be taken when used near 

children. 

4. To disconnect, turn unit off, grasp plug, and pull from wall. Never yank on cord. 

5. Avoid contacting moving parts. 

6. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance 

malfunctions or is dropped or damaged in any manner. Return the appliance to an 

authorized service facility for examination, repair or electrical or mechanical adjustment. 

7. The use of attachments not recommended or sold by the appliance manufacturer may 

cause fire, electric shock or injury. 

8. Do not use outdoors. 

9. Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter or touch hot surfaces, including the 

stove. 

10. Keep hands and utensils, away from moving blades while processing food to prevent the 

possibility of personal injury or damage to the unit. A scraper may be used but must be 

used only when the unit is not running. 

11. Blade is sharp, Handle carefully. 

12. Unplug from outlet when not in use or before cleaning. 

13. Do not operate the appliance for other than its intended use. 

14. When mixing liquids, especially hot liquids, use a tall container or make small quantities 

at a time to reduce spillage. 

Save these instructions 

Household use only 
 



The appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). To reduce the risk 

of electric shock, the plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If it still does not fit, 

contact a qualified electrician. Do not modify the plug in any way. 

SHORT POWER SUPPLY CORD INSTRUCTIONS 

 

A short power-supply cord is provided to reduce the risk resulting from becoming 

entangled in or tripping over a longer cord. An extension cord may be used if care is 

exercised in its use. If an extension cord is used, the electrical rating of the cord must be 

at least as great as the electrical rating of the appliance. The extension cord should be 

arranged so that it will not drape over the countertop or tabletop where it can be pulled 

on by children or tripped over unintentionally. 

 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

 
 

1. Hanging Loop 4.  motor 

2. Power Cord 5.  blending rod 

3. ON/OFF Button 6.  blade housing 

 



BEFORE USING FOR THE FIRST TIME 

Read and follow all the instructions for this section on use and care and find a place to keep 

this instruction manual ready for future reference. 

WARNING: The use of attachments not recommended or sold by manufacturer may cause 

fire, electrical shock, injury or damage to the product. 

HOW TO USE YOUR HAND BLENDER 

Carefully unpack the Hand Blender and remove all packaging materials. Be sure to handle 

the blade attachment carefully, it is very sharp. The Premium Hand Blender blends, mixes 

and chops fast and easily. Use it to make soups, mayonnaise, purees, dietary and baby food, 

mixed drinks or cocktails. 

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Fill the food to be mixed into the mixing bowl. Dip the mixing rod completely into the 

bottom of the container or bowl. 

2. Insert the plug into a duly installed 120V~60Hz socket. 

3. Hold the hand blender firmly and Press the ON/OFF button. 

4. To prevent splashing, insert the hand blender into the container first, and press the 

power switch.  

5. You can activate pulse mode by pressing and releasing the ON/OFF button at 

intervals. 

6. The device is shut off when the ON/OFF button is released. 

 

NOTE: The appliance cannot keep operating for more than 1 minute, rest at least 1 

minute between two continuous cycles, otherwise it will become very hot and damage 

the appliance. 

During mixing, it is normal for suction to be created at the bottom of the container. 

When desired consistency has been reached, release button and lift the hand blender 

from mixture. To prevent splashing, always release button before removing hand 

blender from ingredients. 

 

7. Pull out the plug from the socket after use. Clean and put the device away as 

described in “Cleaning and Maintenance”. 

8. When using directly in a saucepan, remove the pan from the stove first to avoid 

overheating the blender unit.  

 

 

 

 



HOT BLENDING INSTRUCTIONS 

 

To prevent scalding when mixing or blending hot ingredients, the following precautions must 

be observed: 

1. Use a tall container less than half full or make small quantities at a time. 

2. Insert blade end of the hand blender into container until it is touching the bottom 

before pressing the ON/OFF button. 

3. Take care not to lift the blender out of the hot ingredients while operating the hand 

blender. 

4. Do not stand directly over container of hot ingredients while operating the hand 

blender. 

WARNING: Do not use hand blender in saucepan directly on stovetop. Remove pan from 

heat before blending.  

 

 

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 

1. Always pull the plug out of the socket before cleaning. 

2. Important: Do not try to sharpen the cutting edges of the blade. It has been 

precision honed at the factory and will be damaged by any attempted sharpening. 

3. When the hand blender is not in use, unplug the hand blender from the wall outlet. 

4. Before cleaning, be sure the hand blender has been unplugged from the outlet. To 

make cleaning easier, rinse parts immediately after processing. The motor unit may 

be wiped with a damp cloth and dried thoroughly. Important: Do not immerse the 

motor in water or other liquid. 

5. Be careful when handing the sharp blades. Wash in hot, soapy water, rinse and dry. 

Do not use scouring pads or harsh cleanser on any of the plastic or metal parts. 

 

WARNING: Unplug hand blender before cleaning. Do not place hand blender in dishwasher. 

Motor unit should be wiped clean with a damp cloth or sponge.  

WARNING: To protect against risk of electrical shock do not put hand blender in water or 

other liquid. 

After using your hand blender, the blades may be washed by hand with mild soap and water. 

Wash by hand using warm, soapy water with a cloth or sponge. 

CAUTION: Blades are sharp. Handle carefully. Make sure all parts are completely dry before 

attempting to use again. 

 

STORAGE 

Unplug unit and store in a clean, dry place. Never wrap cord tightly around the appliance. DO 

NOT put any stress on the cord where it enters the unit as it could cause the cord to fray and 



break. 



Medidas Importantes de Seguridad 
Antes de usar el aparato eléctrico, siempre deben seguirse las siguientes precauciones 

básicas, incluyendo las siguientes: 

1. Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones y guárdelas para futuras consultas. 

2. Para protegerlo contra el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, no coloque el extremo del motor 

en agua ni en ningún otro líquido. 

3. El aparato no debe ser utilizado por niños y se debe tener cuidado cuando se usa cerca 

de niños. 

4. Para desconectar, apague la unidad, sujete el enchufe y hale. Nunca tire del cable. 

5. Evite el contacto con piezas móviles. 

6. No opere ningún aparato con un cable o enchufe dañado o después de que el aparato 

funcione mal o se caiga o se dañe de cualquier manera. Devuelva el aparato a un centro 

de servicio autorizado para su examen, reparación o ajuste eléctrico o mecánico. 

7. El uso de accesorios no recomendados o vendidos por el fabricante del aparato puede 

causar incendios, descargas eléctricas o lesiones. 

8. No lo use al aire libre. 

9. No deje que el cable cuelgue sobre el borde de la mesa o mostrador o toque superficies 

calientes, incluyendo la estufa. 

10. Mantenga las manos y los utensilios alejados de las cuchillas móviles mientras procesa 

los alimentos para evitar la posibilidad de lesiones personales o daños a la unidad. Se 

puede utilizar una paleta, pero sólo se debe utilizar cuando la unidad no está 

funcionando. 

11. La cuchilla es afilada, manéjela cuidadosamente. 

12. Desconecte del tomacorriente cuando no esté en uso o antes de limpiarlo. 

13. No haga funcionar el aparato para otro uso que no sea el previsto. 

14. Cuando mezcle líquidos, especialmente líquidos calientes, use un recipiente alto o haga 

pequeñas cantidades a la vez para reducir derrames. 

Guarde estas instrucciones 

Solo para uso doméstico 



El aparato tiene un enchufe polarizado (una hoja es más ancha que la otra). Para reducir 

el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, el enchufe encajará en una toma polarizada de una sola 

manera. Si todavía no encaja, póngase en contacto con un electricista cualificado. No 

modifique el enchufe de ninguna manera. 

INSTRUCCIONES DEL CABLE CORTO DE PODER 

 

Se suministra un cable corto de alimentación para reducir el riesgo de quedar enredado 

o tropezar con un cable más largo. Se puede utilizar un cable de extensión si se ejerce 

cuidado en su uso. Si se utiliza un cable de extensión, la clasificación eléctrica del cable 

debe ser por lo menos tan grande como la capacidad eléctrica del aparato. El cable de 

extensión debe estar dispuesto de manera que no quede sobre la encimera ni sobre la 

mesa donde pueda ser halado por los niños o tropezado involuntariamente. 

 

Descripción del Producto 

 
 

1. Bucle para colgar 4.  Motor 

2. Cable de poder 5.  Barra mezcladora 

3. Botón ON/OFF  6.  Ensamblaje de las cuchillas 



ANTES DE USAR POR PRIMERA VEZ 

Lea y siga todas las instrucciones de esta sección sobre el uso y cuidado y encuentre un lugar 

para mantener este manual de instrucciones listo para futuras referencias. 

ADVERTENCIA: El uso de accesorios no recomendados o vendidos por el fabricante puede 

causar incendios, descargas eléctricas, lesiones o daños al producto. 

COMO USAR SU BATIDORA DE MANO 

Desempaque cuidadosamente el su batidora de mano y retire todos los materiales de 

embalaje. Asegúrese de manejar el ensamblaje de las cuchillas cuidadosamente, es muy 

afilado. La batidora de mano Premium mezcla, combina y corta rápida y fácilmente. Úsela 

para hacer sopas, mayonesa, purés, alimentos dietéticos y para bebés, bebidas mezcladas o 

cócteles. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION 

1. Coloque los alimentos que se van a mezclar en el recipiente. Sumerja completamente la 

varilla mezcladora en el fondo del recipiente o recipiente. 

2. Inserte el enchufe en un zócalo de 120V ~ 60Hz debidamente instalado. 

3. Sujete firmemente la batidora manual y presione el botón ON / OFF. 

4. Para evitar salpicaduras, inserte la mezcladora manualmente en el contenedor primero y 

luego presione el interruptor de encendido. 

5. Puede activar el modo de pulso pulsando y soltando el botón ON / OFF a intervalos. 

6. El dispositivo se apaga cuando se suelta el botón ON / OFF. 

 

NOTA: El aparato no puede seguir funcionando durante más de 1 minuto. Descanse por 

lo menos 1 minuto entre dos ciclos continuos, de lo contrario el aparato se calienta 

mucho y se puede dañar. 

Durante la mezcla, es normal que se cree succión en la parte inferior del recipiente. 

Cuando se ha alcanzado la consistencia deseada, suelte el botón y levante la batidora 

manual de la mezcla. Para evitar salpicaduras, suelte siempre el botón antes de retirar 

la batidora manual de los ingredientes. 

 

7. Desenchufe el enchufe de la toma después de usarlo. Limpie y guarde el dispositivo como 

se describe en "Limpieza y mantenimiento". 

8. Cuando se utiliza directamente en una cacerola, en primer lugar retire la cacerola de la 

estufa para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la batidora. 

 

 

 



INSTRUCCIONES PARA MEZCLAS CALIENTES 

 

Para evitar quemaduras al mezclar ingredientes calientes, se deben observar las siguientes 

precauciones: 

1. Use un recipiente alto, lleno a menos de la mitad o haga pequeñas cantidades a la vez. 

2. Inserte el extremo de la cuchilla de la batidora manual en el recipiente hasta que 

toque la parte inferior antes de presionar el botón ON / OFF. 

3. Tenga cuidado de no sacar la batidora de los ingredientes calientes mientras opera la 

licuadora manual. 

4. No se pare directamente sobre el envase de ingredientes calientes mientras que 

funciona la batidora de la mano. 

ADVERTENCIA: No use la batidora manual en una cacerola directamente sobre la estufa. 

Retire la cacerola del fuego antes de mezclarla.  

 

 

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO 

1. Siempre retire el enchufe de la toma antes de limpiarlo. 

2. Importante: No intente afilar los bordes de corte de la cuchilla. Se han perfeccionado 

precisamente en la fábrica y se dañarán por cualquier intento de afilado. 

3. Cuando no utilice la batidora manual, desenchúfela de la toma de corriente. 

4. Antes de limpiar, asegúrese de que la batidora ha sido desconectada de la toma de 

corriente. Para facilitar la limpieza, enjuague las piezas inmediatamente después de 

procesarlas. La unidad del motor puede limpiarse con un paño húmedo y secarse a fondo. 

Importante: No sumerja el motor en agua ni en ningún otro líquido. 

5. Tenga cuidado al manejar las cuchillas afiladas. Lávelas en agua jabonosa caliente, 

enjuáguelas y séquelas. No utilice esponjas de fregar o limpiador duro en ninguna de las 

partes de plástico o metal. 

 

ADVERTENCIA: Desconecte la batidora manual antes de limpiarla. No coloque la licuadora 

en el lavavajillas. Limpie la unidad del motor con un paño húmedo o una esponja. 

ADVERTENCIA: Para protegerla contra el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, no coloque la batidora 

manual en agua ni en ningún otro líquido. 

Después de usar su batidora manual, las cuchillas pueden ser lavadas a mano con jabón 

suave y agua. Lave a mano con agua tibia y jabón con un paño o una esponja. 

PRECAUCIÓN: Las cuchillas están afiladas. Manipule con cuidado. Asegúrese de que todas 

las piezas estén completamente secas antes de intentar volver a utilizarlas. 

ALMACENAMIENTO 

Desconecte la unidad y guárdela en un lugar limpio y seco. Nunca enrolle el cable alrededor 

del aparato. NO ponga presión en el cable donde entra en la unidad ya que podría provocar 

que el cable se quebrara. 
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